
Tab. 26  Výzkumní pracovníci podle sektorů provádění
rok 2018

ČR celkem

Podnikatelský

Vládní

Vysokoškolský

Soukromý neziskový 168 0,4%

Počet Struktura

197 

Struktura

100,0%

40,8%

17,4%

41,5%

0,3%

Počet

61 966 

25 275 

10 807 

41 198 

21 150 

7 879 

12 001 

Sektor provádění VaV
Fyzické osoby (HC) Přepočtené osoby (FTE)

100,0%

51,3%

19,1%

29,1%25 687 


